4.0 MQ SUPPORT SYSTEM
Modular Systems Technical Guide
347 2020
4-HOLE MQK BRACKETS
Product Features
• C-profile with serrated edges — for higher pull-out and
shear capacity
• Pre-marked dimensions — for quicker installation,
assembly and measurement
• 4 anchor bolts provides increased capacity and improved
stability
• Single channel is slotted
• Back-to-Back channel is solid
• Stand-alone use on ceilings, walls and floors or in
conjunction with strut channel systems
• Installing cable trays, air ducts and pipe supports
Material Specifications
Materials Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to
ASTM A123 (HDG)
Ordering Information
Description Finish L (inches) Strut Profile
Strut Section
(gauge)
Box
Qty Item No.
MQK-158/4-F-24 1 HDG 24.0 1-5/8” 12 1 2248531
MQK-158/4-F-36 1 HDG 36.0 1-5/8” 12 1 2248530
MQK-158/4-F-48 HDG 48.0 1-5/8” 12 1 2248532
MQK-158/4-D-F-24 HDG 24.0 1-5/8” B2B 12 1 2248533
MQK-158/4-D-F-36 HDG 36.0 1-5/8” B2B 12 1 2248534
MQK-158/4-D-F-48 HDG 48.0 1-5/8” B2B 12 1 2248535
4.0 MQ SUPPORT SYSTEM
Modular Systems Technical Guide
348 2020
Loading in Local Y Direction